EARLY MORNING TRIP TO LOGAN AIRPORT WEEKDAY & SAT.
Leaves Haymarket Sta. at 5:10AM, arrives Terminal C at 5:19AM.
455W SUNDAY
INBOUND OUTBOUND
455/455W/459 WEEKDAY
INBOUND OUTBOUND
a - To or from West Lynn Garage.
c - Route 426 via Cliftondale Square.
e - To and from Essex Street and Eastern Avenue
and does NOT run during school vacation.
455W SATURDAY
INBOUND OUTBOUND
WEEKDAY NOTE:
ALL TRIPS TO OR FROM SALEM DEPOT
SERVE SHETLAND OFFICE PARK
WEEKEND NOTE:
THIS ROUTE DOES NOT SERVICE SHETLAND OFFICE PARK
ALL BUSES ON THESE ROUTES ARE WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
FARES
Shaded area trips serve Logan Airport, World Trade
Center and Downtown Crossing (Rte. 459).
Route 455/455W/459
Salem Depot - Haymarket,
Downtown Crossing or Wonderland Sta.
via Loring Ave., Central Sq., Lynn
& Western Ave.
Leave Arrive Leave Arrive
Salem Vinnin Central Wonder -
Depot Square Square land
 7:00A  7:14A  7:30A  7:53A
 8:00  8:14  8:30  8:53
 9:00  9:14  9:30  9:53
 10:00  10:14  10:30  10:53
 11:00  11:14  11:30  11:53
 12:00N  12:14P  12:30P  12:53P
 1:00P  1:14  1:30  1:53
 2:00  2:14  2:30   2:53
 3:00  3:14  3:30   3:53
 4:00  4:14  4:30  4:53
 5:00  5:14  5:30  5:53
 6:00  6:14  6:30  6:53
 7:00  7:14  7:30  7:53
 8:00  8:14  8:30  8:53
 9:00  9:14  9:30  9:53
 10:00  10:14  10:30  10:53
 a 11:00  11:17  11:30 .....
 11:30  11:44  12:00M  12:23A
Leave Leave Arrive Arrive
Wonder - Central Vinnin Salem
Station Square Square Depot
 .....  a  6:30A  6:44A  6:54A
.....   a  7:00  7:14  7:24
 8:05A   8:30  8:44  8:54
 9:05  9:30  9:44  9:54
 10:05   10:30  10:44  10:54
 11:05   11:30  11:44  11:54
 12:05P   12:30P  12:44P  12:54P
 1:05  1:30  1:44  1:54
 2:05  2:30  2:44  2:54
 3:05  3:30  3:44  3:54
 4:05  4:30  4:44  4:54
 5:05  5:30  5:44  5:54
 6:05  6:30  6:44  6:54
 7:05  7:30  7:44  7:54
 8:05  8:30  8:44  8:54
 9:05  9:30     9:44  9:54
 10:05   10:30   10:44  10:54
 10:58  11:23   11:37  11:47
Leave Leave Arrive Arrive
Wonder - Central Vinnin Salem
land Square Square Depot
.....     a 5:30A 5:44A      5:54A
.....  a 6:00  6:14  6:24
..... a 6:30  6:44  6:54
6:35A 7:00  7:16  7:30
7:05 7:30  7:46  8:00
7:35 8:00  8:16  8:30
8:05 8:30  8:46 9:00
8:35 9:00  9:16  9:30
9:05 9:30  9:46  10:00
9:35 10:00 10:16  10:30
10:05 10:30 10:46  11:00
10:35 11:00 11:16  11:30
11:05 11:30 11:46  12:00N
11:35 12:00N  12:16P  12:30P
12:05P 12:30P  12:46P  1:00P
12:35 1:00  1:16  1:30
1:05 1:30  1:46  2:00
1:35 2:00  2:16  2:30
2:05 2:30  2:46  3:00
2:35 3:00  3:16  3:30
3:05 3:30   3:46   4:00
3:35 4:00  4:16  4:30
4:05 4:30  4:46   5:00
4:35 5:00  5:16  5:30
5:05 5:30  5:46  6:00
5:35 6:00  6:16  6:30
6:05 6:30  6:46  7:00
6:35 7:00  7:16  7:30
7:35 8:00  8:16  8:30
8:35 9:00  9:16  9:30
9:35 10:00  10:16  10:30
10:35 11:00    11:16  11:30
  c 11:25 12:02A 12:18A    12:32A
Leave Arrive Leave Arrive
Salem Vinnin Central Wonder -
Depot Square Square land
..... .....         5:50A     6:17A
     6:00A    6:14A      6:30   6:53
  6:30 6:44      7:00   7:23
  7:00 7:14      7:30   7:53
  7:30 7:44      8:00   8:23
  8:00 8:14      8:30   8:53
  8:30 8:44      9:00   9:23
  9:00 9:14      9:30   9:53
  9:30 9:44    10:00 10:23
10:00 10:14    10:30 10:53
10:30 10:44    11:00 11:23
11:00 11:14    11:30 11:53
11:30 11:44      12:00N   12:23P
  12:00N   12:14P     12:30P   12:53P
  12:30P 12:44      1:00   1:23
  1:00   1:14      1:30   1:53
  1:30   1:44      2:00   2:23
  2:00   2:14      2:30   2:53
  2:30   2:44      3:00   3:23
  3:00   3:14      3:30   3:53
  3:30   3:44      4:00   4:23
  4:00   4:14      4:30   4:53
  4:30   4:44      5:00   5:23
  5:00   5:14      5:30   5:53
  5:30   5:44      6:00   6:23
  6:00   6:14      6:30   6:53
  6:30   6:44      7:00   7:23
  7:05   7:19   a 7:30   .....
  7:30   7:44      8:00   8:23
  8:30   8:44      9:00   9:23
  9:30   9:44    10:00 10:23
10:30 10:44    11:00 11:23
11:30 11:44      12:00M   12:23A
INNER INNER X-BUS + INNER X-BUS +
PAYING WITH… X-BUS TRIP LOCAL BUS TRIP SUBWAY TRIP
CharlieCard $2.80 $2.80 $2.80
CharlieTicket $3.50 $5.00 $5.50
Cash onboard $3.50 $5.00 $5.50
T Pupil Badge* $1.40 $1.40 $1.40
Senior/TAP card** $1.40 $1.40 $1.40
Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by an adult.
Blind persons ride free with MBTA Blind Access card or Mass. Comm. for the Blind ID card.
VALID PASSES:  Inner Express Bus Pass ($89/mo.), Outer Express Bus Pass ($129/mo.),
 Commuter Boat Pass ($198/mo), and Commuter Rail Zone 1-8 passes.
* Available to students through participating middle schools and high schools.
** Available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+, and persons with disabilities.
Local bus fare applies if your trip does not cross the Tobin Bridge or Boston Harbor.
                    Fall 2009   Holidays
Oct. 12: See Sat.     Sept. 7, Nov. 26, Dec. 25: See Sun.     Nov. 11: See Wkdy.
Leave Arrive Lv/Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive
  Salem Vinnin Central West Wonder - Haymarket Logan Downtown
  Depot Square Square Lynn land Station Term. C Crossing
     .....  .....    5:00A    5:08A  5:18A .....   ..... .....
     .....  .....  5:15  5:23 .....  5:47A   ..... .....
    5:10A    5:21A  5:30  5:38 ..... 6:04   ..... .....
    5:25  5:36  5:45  5:53 6:03 .....   ..... .....
    5:40  5:50  5:59  6:08 ..... .....   6:26A  6:57A
    5:55  6:07  6:19  6:29 6:39 .....   ..... .....
    6:10  6:22  6:34  6:44 ..... 7:18   ..... .....
    6:25  6:37  6:49  6:59 7:09 .....   ..... .....
    6:40  6:53  7:07  7:17 ..... .....  7:39 7:59
    6:55  7:11  7:24  7:36 7:46 .....   ..... .....
    7:10  7:27  7:40  7:52 ..... 8:26   ..... .....
    7:25  7:42  7:55  8:07 8:17 .....   ..... .....
    7:40  8:00  8:12  8:23 ..... .....  8:37 9:02
    7:55  8:12  8:25  8:37 8:47 .....   ..... .....
    8:10  8:27  8:40  8:52 ..... 9:26   ..... .....
    8:40  8:57  9:09  9:20 ..... .....  9:34 9:59
    9:10  9:27  9:40  9:52 ..... 10:26  ..... .....
    9:40  9:57 10:09 10:20 ..... ..... 10:34 10:59
  10:10 10:27 10:40 10:52 ..... 11:26  ..... .....
  10:40 10:57 11:08 11:20 ..... ..... 11:36 11:58
  11:10 11:27 11:40 11:52 .....  12:26P  ..... .....
  11:40 11:57 12:08P  12:20P .....  .....  12:36P  12:58P
  12:10P  12:27P  12:40P  12:52P .....   1:26P ..... .....
  12:40 12:57     1:08  1:20 .....   .....   1:36P  1:58P
    1:10  1:27     1:40  1:52 .....  2:20   .....  .....
    1:40  1:57     2:10  2:20 .....   .....  2:39  3:01
    2:10  2:29     2:42  2:53 .....  3:21   .....  .....
e  2:35   .....     2:42  2:53 .....   .....   .....  .....
e  2:35   .....     2:42  2:53 .....   .....   .....  .....
    2:40  2:58     3:12  3:22 .....   .....  3:41  4:03
    3:10  3:29     3:42  3:53 .....  4:27   .....  .....
    3:40  3:58     4:12  4:22 .....   .....  4:41  5:02
    4:10  4:28     4:40  4:51 .....  5:25   .....  .....
    4:40  4:58     5:12  5:22 .....   .....  5:37  5:56
    5:10  5:28     5:40  5:51 .....  6:25   .....  .....
    5:40  6:00     6:14  6:24 .....   .....  6:39  6:58
    6:15  6:33     6:45  6:56 .....  7:21   .....  .....
a  7:00  7:13          7:27    7:38 .....  .....  ..... .....
    7:10  7:23     7:37  7:48 .....  8:13   .....  .....
c  8:10  8:23     8:40  8:48 .....  9:17   .....  .....
c  9:10  9:23     9:40  9:48 ..... 10:17   .....  .....
c10:10 10:23   10:36 10:44 ..... 11:13   .....  .....
c11:15 11:28   11:45 ..... 12:11A .....   .....  .....
c12:10A  12:23A  12:33A ..... .....   1:10A   .....  .....
Leave Arrive Leave Lv/Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive
Downtown Logan Haymarket West Central Vinnin Salem
Crossing Term. C Station Lynn Square Square Depot
..... ..... .....  5:16A 5:23A 5:34A 5:51A
..... ..... .....  5:47 5:54 6:05 6:22
..... ..... .....  6:05 6:12 6:23 6:40
..... .....  5:55A  6:10 6:20 6:43 7:09
6:35A 6:49A .....  6:59 7:08 7:26 7:53
..... ..... ..... e 7:10 7:20 ..... .....
7:00 7:14 ..... 7:24 7:33 7:51 8:18
..... .....  7:40  7:55 8:05 8:28 8:54
8:05 8:19 .....  8:29 8:38 8:56 9:23
..... .....  8:40  8:55 9:04 9:23 9:45
9:05 9:19 .....  9:29 9:38 9:56 10:16
..... .....  9:40  10:00 10:08 10:27 10:49
10:00 10:12 .....  10:25 10:31 10:47 11:16
..... .....  10:40  11:00 11:09 11:28 11:52
11:00 11:12 .....  11:25 11:33 11:47 12:15P
..... .....  11:40  12:00N 12:09P 12:28P 12:52
12:00N 12:12P .....  12:25P 12:35P 12:50P 1:12P
..... .....  12:40P  1:00 1:09 1:28 1:52
1:00P 1:12 .....  1:25 1:35 1:50 2:14
..... .....  1:40  2:00 2:13 2:31 2:55
2:00 2:13 .....  2:29 2:38 2:53 3:16
..... .....  2:40  3:00 3:12 3:33 3:56
3:05 3:23 .....  3:41 3:52 4:09 4:32
..... .....  3:40  4:02 4:14 4:35 4:58
4:05 4:23 .....  4:41 4:52 5:07 5:23
..... .....  4:40  5:02 5:14 5:35 5:58
..... .....  5:10  5:32 5:44 6:05 6:22
5:10 5:30 .....  5:49 5:59 6:11 6:32
..... .....  5:40  6:02 6:10 6:31 6:48
6:10 6:27 .....  6:40 6:49 7:01 7:17
..... .....  6:40  6:58 7:05 7:20 7:35
7:10 7:26 .....  7:39 7:47 7:58 8:14
..... .....  7:35  7:52 7:59 8:14 8:29
..... ..... c 8:00  8:33 8:40 8:55 9:06
..... ..... c 8:30  9:03 9:10 9:25 9:36
..... ..... c 9:00  9:33 9:40 9:55 10:06
..... ..... c 9:30  10:03 10:10  10:25 10:36
..... .....  c10:00  10:33 10:40  10:55 11:06
..... .....   c11:00  11:33 11:40  11:55 12:06A
..... .....  c12:00M  12:33A 12:40A  12:55A 1:06